
CHABAD MALVERN CRECHE 2019 CALENDAR 

CRECHE OPENING HOURS 

Mon – Thurs: 7:30am – 6:00pm 
Fridays: 7:30am – 4:00pm 

(Winter Fridays close at 3:45pm. 3/5/2019 – 16/8/2019 inclusive) 
 
 

Holiday Program Monday 7 – 11 January 2019 Open To Pre-Booked 2018 Children Only 

Centre Re-Opens For Staff Monday 14 January 2019 Creche Closed 

Centre Re-Opens For Children Tuesday 15 January 2019 Creche Opens 

CRECHE HOURS FOR PUBLIC & JEWISH HOLIDAYS 

Australia Day Holiday Monday 28 January 2019 Closed 

Labour Day  Monday 11 March 2019  Early Closure 4:00pm 

Purim Thursday 21 March 2019 Early Closure 4:00pm 

3:45pm Winter Friday Close Commences From Friday 3 May 2019 Winter Friday Closure 3:45pm 

Good Friday (Erev Pesach) Friday 19 April 2019 Creche Closed 

Easter Monday (Pesach) Monday 22 April 2019 Creche Closed 

Anzac Day Thursday 25 April 2019 Creche Closed 

Pesach 
Friday 19 April 2019– 26 April 2019,  

reopening 7:30am 29 April 2019 
Creche Closed 

Shavuot – 1st Day Sunday 9 June 2019 Creche Closed 

Shavuot – 2nd Day/ Queen’s Birthday Monday 10 June 2019 Creche Closed 

Tisha B’av Sunday 10 August 2019 Creche Closed 

3:45pm Winter Friday Close Ends Friday 16 August 2019 Friday Closure 4:00pm 

Rosh Hashanah – 1st Day Monday 30 September 2019 Creche Closed 

Rosh Hashanah – 2nd Day Tuesday 1 October 2019 Creche Closed 

Erev Yom Kippur Tuesday 8 October 2019 Early Closure 1:00pm 

Yom Kippur Wednesday 9 October 2019 Creche Closed 

Grand Final Day TBD TBD 

Sukkot – 1st Day Monday 14 October 2019 Creche Closed 

Sukkot – 2nd Day Tuesday 15 October 2019 Creche Closed 

Shemini Atzeret Monday 21 October 2019 Creche Closed 

Simchat Torah Tuesday 22 October 2019 Creche Closed 

Melbourne Cup Day Tuesday 5 November 2019 Early Closure 4:00pm 

Chanukah 
Monday  23 December 2019 – Monday 30 

December 2019 
Creche Closed from Wednesday 25 December 2019 

CRECHE ANNUAL CLOSURE 

Last Day Of Creche Tuesday 24 December 2019 Creche Open 7:30am-4:00pm 

Creche Annual Closure 
Wednesday 25 December 2019 – Friday 3 January 

2020 
Creche Closed 

Creche Holiday Program Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 10 January 2020 Open To Pre-Booked 2019 Children Only 

Centre Re-Opens For Staff Monday 13 January 2020 Creche Closed 

Centre Re-Opens For Children Tuesday 14 January 2020 Creche Open 7:30am-6:00pm 

 


